Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 1 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER P3T-0R5G18G-55-R-SFF-PN IS A SINGLE POLE, THREE THROW
ABSORBTIVE SWITCH DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER THE 2.0 GHz TO 18.0 GHz FREQUENCY
RANGE.  THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN LOW INSERTION LOSS, HIGH ISOLATION,
AND FAST SWITCHING SPEED.
June 27, 2018
Designed by: PMI Engineering
Tested by: E. Kretz
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 2 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Product Feature & Mechanical Drawing: ..……………………………..…….......... Page 3
2. Summary Test Data: ……………………..….…..…………………………………. Page 4
3. J1 – J2 Insertion Loss and Return Loss/Isolation: ….……………………………… Page 5
4. J1 – J3 Insertion Loss and Return Loss/Isolation: ….……………………………… Page 6
5. J1 – J4 Insertion Loss and Return Loss/Isolation: ….……………………………… Page 7
6. Switching Speed: ….………………………………………………………………... Page 8
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 3 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Product Feature & Mechanical Drawing:
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 4 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Summary Test Data
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range 2.0 to 18.0 GHz 2.0 to 18.0 GHz PASS
2 Insertion Loss 3.8 dB Max
2.63 dB
(See Plot)
PASS
3 VSWR 2.0:1 Max
1.91:1
(See Plot)
PASS
4 Isolation 55 dB Min
77 dB
(See Plot)
PASS
5 Switching Speed 100 ns Max
23 ns
(See Plot)
PASS
6 Input Power +20 dBm CW Max Pass PASS
7 DC Supply
+5 VDC @ 120 mA Nominal
-15 VDC @ 50 mA Nominal
+5 V @ 60mA
-15 V @ 32mA
PASS
8 Control Signal
E1 E2 E3 FUNCTION
Pass PASS
0 1 1 J1-J2
1 0 1 J1-J3
1 1 0 J1-J4
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 5 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1 J2 Insertion Loss And Return Loss
J1 J2 Isolation And Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 6 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1 J3 Insertion Loss And Return Loss
J1 J3 Isolation And Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 7 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
 J1 J4 Insertion Loss And Return Loss
J1 J4 Isolation And Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
For
P3T-0R5G18G-55-T-SFF-PN-OPT218
Page 8 of 8
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, USA
Phone: (916)542-1401 Fax: (916)265-2597 Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed:
OFF Delay and Fall Time – 20 ns per Div.
ON Delay and Rise Time – 10 ns per Div.
GREEN TRACE : RF
YELLOW TRACE: TTL